UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument prepared by
and please return to:

Jennifer 1. Worstell, Esq.

100 West Monroe Street #1500
Chicago, Dlinois 60603

PIN.:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

)

i

BSTE

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $38,50
Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/24/2003 11:25 AM Pg: 1of8

14-20-318-043
1346 W. Henderson, Chicago, Illinois

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This instrument is a Second Loan Modification and Assumption Agreement ("Second
Modification") among The PrivateBank and Tivst Company, an Illinois banking corporation
("Lender"), Patch Holdings, LLC, an Tilinois limited lizbitity company (“Borrower”) and Michael
W. Collyer, individually and as Trustee of the Michael W. Collyer Declaration of Trust dated May

3, 1999 and Lisa S. Collyer, individually and as Trustee of the Lisa 5. Zollyer Declaration of Trust

dated May 3, 1999 (collectively “Guarantors”).

A. On July 12, 1996, Michael W. Collyer, also known as Michael Coliver{“Collyer”),
held fee simple title to certain real estate ("Real Estate") commonly known as 1346 N. Henderson,
Chicago, Illinois, which is legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto. On even date therewith,
Collyer executed and delivered to Lender an Adjustable Rate Note in the amount of $250,000

(“Note™), which evidenced a loan in the amount of $250,000 ("Loan

RECITALS:

executed and delivered to Lender the following documents ("Security Documents"):

"). To secure the Note, Collyer



0320516061 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. aMortgage ("Mortgage") executed by Collyer covering the Real Estate, which
Mortgage was recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on J uly 30, 1996 as Document No.
96-579632.

2. a UCC-1 Financing Statement executed by Collyer; and

3. certain other loan documents as required by Lender.

B. On April 1, 1998, Collyer and Lender entered into a Note and Mortgage Modification
Agreement (“Mudification”), pursuant to which Lender agreed to modify the interest rate applicable
to the Note. The Mcdification was recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on June 19,
1998 as Document No, 92525218,

C. On May 22, 2062, Collyer executed a Quit Claim Deed to Patch Holdings, LLC, an
Tlinois limited liability company, and rzcorded it with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on May
23, 2002 as Document No. 0020590947.

D. The outstanding balance of the Noie as of June 1, 2003 is $229,302.17. Collyer has
now requested Lender to adjust the interest rate appliczble to the Loan and consent to the transfer
of the fee simple ownership of the Real Estate from Coiiyer to Patch Holdings, LLC, an Tllinois
limited liability company. Lender is agreeable to these requestss) :ject to the covenants, conditions
and restrictions contained herein.

NOW, THEREFORE,in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the parties agree
as follows:

1. The Note, Mortgage and other Security Documents are hereby modified-and amended
to replace all references o “Oywner” or “Borrower” with Patch Holdings, LLC, an 1llinois limited
liability company.

2. This Second Modification shall be effective upon Lender's receipt of this Second
Madification executed by the parties hereto and the following documents and items:

(2) Guaranties of Note, Mortgage and Other Undertakings of:

_2.



0320516061 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(1) Michael W. Collyer, individually and as Trustee of the Michael W.

Collyer Declaration of Trust dated May 3, 1999; and

(i)  Lisa 8. Collyer, individually and as Trustee of the Lisa S. Collyer
Declaration of Trust dated May 3, 1999;

(b) a UCC -1 Financing Statement of Borrower;

(c) a UCC Authorization executed by Borrower;

«d) a date down endorsement to Lender's loan title insurance policy or
endorsement which insures the Mortgage as modified by this Second Modification as a first lien on
the Real Estate, subject only to such exceptions as Lender shall permit, and which reflects and
insures that Borrower is now the holder and owner of fee simple interest to the Real Estate;

(c) a certified cony of any amendments to the trust agreement for the Michael
W. Collyer Declaration of Trust daied May 3, 1999;

(H a certified copy of any-amendments to the trust agreement for the Lisa S.
Collyer Declaration of Trust dated May 3, 1999;

(g)  acertified copy of the recorded Quitclaim Deed transferring title of the Real
Estate from Collyer to Patch Holdings, LLC;

(h)  updated certificates of insurance as required by hection 4 of the Mortgage; and

(1) a Loan Scttlement Statement showing payment of Lender's expenses as
described in Section 5 hereof.

3. This Second Modification shall constitute an amendment of the Security Documents
and wherever in said instruments or in any other instrument evidencing or securing the indebtedness
evidenced by the Note ("Loan Documents") reference is made 1o the Loan Documents aforesaid,
such reference shall be deemed a reference to such Loan Documents as hereby modified and
amended. Allother provisions of the Loan Documents remain unchanged. Nothing herein contained

shall in any manner affect the lien or priority of the Mortgage, this Second Modification, the

-3



0320516061 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification, the Security Documents, or the covenants, conditions and agreements therein
contained or contained in the Note.

4, In the event of conflict between any of the provisions of the Loan Documents and this
instrument, the provisions of this instrument shall override and control.

5. Borrower hereby agrees to pay all of Lender's expenses arising out of and in
connectionwith this Second Modification including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees, title insurance
premiums arid secording fees.

6. Collys hereby renews, remakes and affirms the representations and warranties
contained in the Loan Dbcuments. Borrower expressly agrees that Borrower is liable to pay all
amounts outstanding on the Note.

7. Borrower and Guarariors hereby irrevocably submit to the jurisdiction of any state
or federal court sitting in Chicago, [llinots'¢ver any action ot proceeding based hereon and Borrower
and Guarantors hereby irrevocably agree that all ciaims in respect of such action or proceeding shall
be heard and determined in such state or federal coutt/Borrower and Guarantors hereby irrevocably
waive, to the fullest extent they may effectively do so, the defense of an inconvenient forum to the
maintenance of such action or proceeding. Borrower and Gudrantors irrevocably consent to the
service of any and all process in any such action or proceeding by the mailing of copies of such
process to Borrower and/or Guarantors at 3842 N. Southport Avenue, Chicage, [linots 60613, or
at such addresses specified in the records of Lender. Borrower and Guarantors sgrec that a final
judgment in any such action or proceeding shall be conclusive and may be enforced n any other
jurisdiction by suit on the judgment or in any other manner provided by law.

Borrower and Guarantors agree not to institute any legal action or proceeding against Lender
or the directors, officers, employees, agents 0t property thereof, in any court other than the one herein

above specified. Nothingin {his Section shall affect the right of Lender to serve legal process in any



0320516061 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

other manner permitted by law or affect the right of Lender to bring any action or proceeding against
Borrower or Guarantors or their property in the courts of any other jurisdictions.

8. Borrower and Guarantors knowingly, voluntarily and intentionally waive irrevocably
the right they may have to trial by jury with respect to any legal proceeding based hercon, or arising
out of, under or in connection with the Note, the Modification, this Second Modification, the
Mortgage, the Security Documents or the Real Estate, or any agreement exccuted or contemplated
{o be exccuted-in conjunction herewith or any course of conduct or course of dealing in which
Borrower, Guarafiiors and Lender are adverse parties. This provision is a material inducement for
Lender in granting any financial accommodation to Borrower or Guarantors, or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Modification on

Q,WUL [% , 2003.
U

LENDER:

The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an

1linois bankjing corporati
. i wr U% AT _ nael W, ('follyer 1nd1v1dually and as
By: / S o Truste\oftbuMlchaelW Collyer Declaration
ws_/ _ami> of Trugfaied D/}a}y 3,1999
BORROWER: L’_‘,
Lisa S. Collyer, individ: qlﬁ and as Trustee of
Patch Holdings, LLC, an Illinois limited the Lisa S. Collyer Declaiation of Trust dated
May 3, 1999

liability comZﬂy
By: / :

ichael W. Collyer
Managing Member

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OQFCOOK )



0320516061 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby
certify that Jgn { iL/L( A . Associnle Man 4:114 nredy of The PrivateBank and Trust
Company, an Illinois banking corporation, personal'lyiérrlown to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknow-
ledged that (s)he signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and

as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

~

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal a?‘#{ﬂm , 2003.

/ Liptrin L ft

- Notary Public U
G T e A% A -
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 8 ORI AL
2 FIOIAL BEat %
» } SS. A LENORA BRADFGRD 4
COUNTY OF COORN ) 2 Motary Futsie, Slats o illinois A
E; My Coamirissiod Fenirmg HGneing 8

The undersigned, a Natary Public in and Tor The"StsemidCodnty aforesaid, does hereby
certify that Michael W. Collyer, individually and as Trustee of the Michael W. Collyer Declaration
of Trust dated May 3, 1999, pirsoaally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrumeit appeared before me this dayin person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instiwzoent as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal 78 T(& 4t 2003,

: ~ 7
P T er Y TR e Y v,
P G e S G R A e »?ﬁ”’léw (,M%L’
"
;

o s Fary palie
STATE OF ILLINOIS )3 oy P, vnoi s 4 (\JA
) 38&.ch'mmsemn Z'_
COUNTYOFCOOK ) Qo it St T A SR

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aroresaid, does hereby
certify that Lisa S. Collyer, individually and as Trustee of the Lisa S. Collyericclaration of Trust
dated May 3, 1999, personally known to me to be the same person whose name:is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and
delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notartal Saal(il

w%@mx;ﬁﬁw@rwﬁ@;m-fs%;m;:ﬁ
WOFEICIAL SEALT %
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) P Erprperse %

) S‘N;f.mw bl St of fineis ;‘
COUNTY OrCco OK ) % My fomenlzsion Eaplrad CrRIHIDA T

9%%‘»&.@%%«.«,-.azasr@iaf.;@‘».wﬂ%ﬁ-?%‘f



0320516061 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby
certify that Michael W. Collyer, Managing Member of Patch Holdings, LLC, an Illinois limited
liability company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal 7 T‘ i , 2003.

" lnntadipl

E‘(o[(ary Public U

GG
W‘@‘?@ﬁfw’?@ﬁ’& w‘?ﬁ% qﬂ‘&‘: ?
¢ POFFICIAL SEAL ‘
% | ENORABRADFORD %

b4

% Notary Pupic, aiate of Ninois
15 o OBOG04

S M rmission EXores 06/06

g P e L

{3

oy

S nanntt et



0320516061 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

THE EAST 31 FEET OF LOT 9 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 13.5 FEET THEREOF) AND THE EAST
31 FEET OF LOTS 10 AND 11 IN BLOCK 1 IN WILLIAM J. GOUDY’S SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

AN EASEMENT PR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AND ACROSS THE WEST 4 FEET OF
THE EAST 35 FEET ©E THE SOUTH 36.25 FEET OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LOTS
TAKEN AS A SINGLE TRACT: LOT 9 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 13.5 FEET THEREOF) AND
LOTS 10 AND 11 IN BLOCK) 1IN WILLIAM J. GOUDY'S SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, AS
CREATED BY DEED RECOXDED JULY 8, 1962 AS DOCUMENT 18845639.

P.LN.: 14-20-318-043
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1246'W. HENDERSON, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS



